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EAR & SINUS SURGERY
WORKSHOP - 2020
NASHIK

Registrations begin from 30" November 2019 Date :
26" February — 2™ March 2020

Dedicated to the Art & Science of
Otology & Rhinology

Venue :
Indorewala ENT Institute &
Dr.Vasantrao Pawar Medical College, Nashik

CONTACT :

Mr. Murtuza Modi

Mobile : +91-8625912659

Email : imemirc@indorewala.com

Indorewala ENT Institute Dr.Vasantrao Pawar Medical College . o
Website: www.indorewala.com
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INVITATION

25 November 2019
Dear Colleagues,

The next event of “The Ear and Sinus Surgery Workshop -2020” in Nashik will be held from 26" February to 2™ March, 2020. Since we
can take in only 120 delegates and the seats get filled up quickly, we have been advised to publish the dates in advance for the
convenience of delegates who intend to attend.

The course is designed is such a way that the basic and advanced surgeries are addressed very well for the beginners and for the
experienced surgeons. These surgeries for the ear and nose are a well mix of its science and art.

We have hands-on wet temporal bone and cadaveric endoscopic sinus dissection for delegates under guidance of faculty with
individual attention. The basic and advanced temporal bone dissection course will take the delegates from how to hold the dissection
specimen, to sitting posture while dissection, to cortical mastoidectomy, to labyrinthectomy, to translabyrinthine approach for IAM,
without leaving anything in between. The basic dissection is for two days, with each delegate having their own wet specimen. Similarly
the endoscopic sinus dissection will cover from basic to advance like how to hold an endoscope to ethmoidectomy to frontal recess
approach to skull base exposure, again without leaving any thing in between. Each delegate will have their own wet specimen.

The 2 days of dissection will be followed by 2 days of live surgical demonstrations. As always the focus of the organizers will be pure in
intension, approach and implementation. Academics and practical tips and tricks will alone prevail during these eventful days.

The registrations for the workshop will begin from 30" November 2019 onwards.

Dr.Sudarshen Aahire
Organizing Secretary.
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FACULTY

SHABBIR
INDOREWALA

Shabbir Indorewala: From Nashik, India. Consultant & MD of
Indorewala ENT Institute, accredited by College of Physicians &
Surgeon, Mumbai for DORL and by MUHS for Fellowship in
Otology for PG students. He is recipient of RAF Cooper & AOI-
E.Merck Awards. His name is included in “Limca Books of
Records 2011" for having performed maximum number of
stitchless ear surgeries. He has developed and popularized
concept of: Endomeatal Tympanoplasty, Anterior
Tympanotomy, Dimensional Stability of Free Fascia Grafts. His
research on fascia was invited for presentation at International
Fascia Research Foundation at Harvard University in 2007. He
has started fully equipped center for cochlear implant surgery at
Nashik since 2009. He has been invited as operating faculty at
various ENT forums at many places within the country and
abroad. He is passionate about pinnaplasty, petrous apex and
other lateral skull base surgeries.

Dr.Neelam Vaid, passed her DNB (ENT) and MS (ENT) in 1990. She
has private practice in Pune since 1996. She is presently
consultant in Dept of ENT, K.E.M. Hospital, Pune since 2007 and
Kotbagi Hospital, Aundh since 1991. She is Associate Professor at
K.E.M. Hospital since 2006 till date. She has specialized training in
CI surgery, at Melbourne and Germany, ESS at Singapore and
Austria, Otology at Zurich & U.S.A., skull base surgery and
phonosurgery at Netherlands. She is recipient of Dr.S.P.Gupta
Award for standing first in MS (ENT). She has given guest oration
on national & international forums on multiple occasions. She
has numerous research experience and publications /
presentations to her credit. She conducts a live surgical workshop
with cadaveric dissection on basic FESS every year in August since
2004. She has been invited as faculty for various live surgical
workshops in the country on endoscopic sinus surgery and
otology and CL




EAR SURGERIES

SURGICAL FEAST

ENDOSCOPIC SINUS SURGERIES

>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>

ENDOMEATAL TYMPANOPLASTY >
SURGERIES FOR ATELECTASIS >
SURGERIES FOR TYMPANOSCLEROSIS >
OSSICULOPLASTY >
REVISION MASTOID SURGERY >
STAPES SURGERY

COCHLEAR IMPLANTATION
ENDOMEATAL EXTERIORIZATION OF
RETRACTION POCKETS

NASAL POLYPOSIS

CSF RHINORRHEA

SPHENOID SURGERY
DACRO-CYSTO-RHINOSTOMY
INVERTED PAPILLOMA

SKULL-BASE SURGERIES

SAC DECOMPRESSION

FACIAL NERVE SURGERY
JUVENILE NASOANGIOFIBROMA
MENINGIOMA

ACOUSTIC NEUROMA
GLOMOUS JUGULAR

PITUITARY SURGERY

(Depending on availability of cases)

% Choose ANY ONE in the registration form
% (REGISTRATION ON 'FIRST COME FIRST SERVE BASIS’)




SR.

DATE

PROGRAM DETAILS

DESCRIPTION

FROM

TO

VENUE

26-Feb-20
26-Feb-20
26-Feb-20
26-Feb-20
26-Feb-20
26-Feb-20

RECEPTION AND BREAKFAST
TRANSPORT TO DVPMC
ADVANCED TB DISSECTION
WORKING LUNCH
ADVANCED TB DISSECTION
TRANSPORT TO IENTI

7:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
6:00 PM

8:30 AM
9:00 AM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM

IENTI
TRANSPORT

DVPMC-HALL:
DVPMC-HALL:
DVPMC-HALL:

TRANSPORT

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

e
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27-Feb-20
27-Feb-20
27-Feb-20
27-Feb-20
27-Feb-20
27-Feb-20
27-Feb-20
27-Feb-20
27-Feb-20

RECEPTION AND BREAKFAST
TRANSPORT TO DVPMC
ADVANCED TB DISSECTION
SINUS DISSECTION
WORKING LUNCH
ADVANCED TB DISSECTION
SINUS DISSECTION
TRANSPORT TO IENTI
DINNER

7:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM
1:45 PM
2:15PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM

8:30 AM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
10:00 PM

IENTI
TRANSPORT

DVPMC-HALL:
DVPMC-HALL:
DVPMC-HALL:
DVPMC-HALL:
DVPMC-HALL:

TRANSPORT
IENTI
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28-Feb-20
28-Feb-20
28-Feb-20
28-Feb-20
28-Feb-20
28-Feb-20
28-Feb-20
28-Feb-20

RECEPTION AND BREAKFAST

LIVE SURGICAL DEMONSTRATIONS
WORKING LUNCH

LIVE SURGICAL DEMONSTRATIONS
PRESENTATION

TRANSPORT TO BANQUET VENUE
BANQUET AND VALIDICTION
TRANSPORT TO IENTI

7:30 AM
8:30 AM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
5:45 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM
10:30 PM

8:30 AM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
5:45 PM
6:30 PM
8:00 PM
10:30 PM
11:00 PM

IENTI

IENTI

IENTI

IENTI

IENTI
TRANSPORT
AWAITED
TRANSPORT
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PROGRAM DETAILS 25-11-2019

DATE DESCRIPTION FROM TO

29-Feb-20 BREAKFAST 7:30 AM 8:30 AM
29-Feb-20 LIVE SURGICAL DEMONSTRATIONS 8:30 AM 1:30 PM
29-Feb-20 WORKING LUNCH 1:30 PM 2:00 PM
29-Feb-20 LIVE SURGICAL DEMONSTRATIONS 1:30 PM 5:45 PM
29-Feb-20 PRESENTATION 5:45 PM 6:30 PM

01-Mar-20 BREAKFAST 7:30 AM 8:30 AM
01-Mar-20  LATERAL SKULL / BASIC TB DISSECTION  8:30 AM 1:30 PM
01-Mar-20 WORKING LUNCH 1:30 PM 2:00 PM
01-Mar-20  LATERAL SKULL / BASIC TB DISSECTION  2:00 PM 7:00 PM

02-Mar-20 BREAKFAST 7:30 AM 8:30 AM
02-Mar-20 LATERAL SKULL / BASIC TB DISSECTION  8:30 AM 1:30 PM
02-Mar-20 WORKING LUNCH 1:30 PM 2:00 PM
02-Mar-20 LATERAL SKULL / BASIC TB DISSECTION  2:00 PM 7:00 PM

WORKSHOP FEES

DESCRIPTION DATES FEES PG

Advanced TB dissection and live surgery 26-29 Feb. 10000 9000
Advanced TB observation and live surgery 26-29 Feb. 6000 5500
Endoscopic sinus dissection and live surgery 27-29 Feb. 10000 9000

Endoscopic sinus observation and live surgery 27-29 Feb. 6000 5500
Lateral skull / Basic TB dissection and live surgery | 28Feb-02 Mar. | 25000 / 10000| -NA-
Lateral skull / Basic TB observation and live surgery | 28Feb-02 Mar. | 6000 -NA-
Live surgery only 28-29 Feb. 5000 4000

Choose ANY ONE in the registration form (Registration on 'first come first serve basis’)




COMMUNICATION LINKS

You will always find us keen & competent to assist you

POSTAL ADDRESS

Mr. Murtuza Modi,

Indorewala ENT Institute,

Behind Mahamarg Bus Stand,

Old Mumbai Naka, Nashik — 422 002.

PHONE NUMBERS

Dr. Abuzar Indorewala +918055805501

Dr.Sudarshen Aahire +918412877333

Dr.Gauri Mahajan +919850981553

Mr. Murtuza Modi +918625912659

E-MAIL imemirc@indorewala.com
modimurtaza@rediffmail.com

WEB www.indorewala.com

PATRONS

Indorewala Memorial Educational and
Medical Institute & Research Center (IMEMIRC)

Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College,
Hospital & Research Center, Nashik

PLEASE NOTE:

K/

< Only first 120 registrations will be accepted.
X STRICTLY NO SPOT REGISTRATION.

INDOREWALA  DR.VASANTRAO PAWAR
ENT INSTITUTE MEDICAL COLLEGE




REGISTRATION FORM

To

Dr.Sudarshen Aahire

Indorewala ENT Institute, Old Mumbai Naka,
Behind Mahamarg Bus Stand, Nashik — 422 002.

Dear Dr. Aahire

Enroll me for “EAR & SINUS SURGERY WORKSHOP -2020".

NAME :
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Please register me for : [Tick-mark (v) ANY ONE ONLY]

For option choice below please refer to “WORKSHOP FEES" in the

brochure.

(v') | DESCRIPTION

DATES

Advanced TB dissection and live surgery

26-29 Feb.

Advanced TB observation and live surgery

26-29 Feb.

Endoscopic sinus dissection and live surgery

27-29 Feb.

Endoscopic sinus observation and live surgery

27-29 Feb.

ADDRESS:

Lateral skull / Basic TB dissection and live surgery

28Feb-02 Mar.

Lateral skull / Basic TB observation and live surgery

28Feb-02 Mar.

Live surgery only

28-29 Feb.

cIry:

(Please enclose visiting card)

PHONE (area code):

EMAIL:

Enclosed please find demand draft with following details :

Draft number:

Name of the bank:

Amount in rupees:

Dated: /___/201__.
Favoring “IMEMIRC" payable at Nashik.

(Write your name on the reverse side of the draft)

For online transfer : S/B, Union Bank of India (Nashik City Branch) , A/c No.: 323802011004414, IFSC : UBIN0532380
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