# EAR & SINUS SURGERY WORKSHOP - 2020 NASHIK

Registrations begin from 30<sup>th</sup> November 2019

Dedicated to the Art & Science of Otology & Rhinology



Organized by:



Indorewala ENT Institute

Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College

## Date:

26<sup>th</sup> February – 2<sup>nd</sup> March 2020

## Venue:

Indorewala ENT Institute & Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College, Nashik

## **CONTACT:**

Mr. Murtuza Modi

Mobile: +91-8625912659

Email: imemirc@indorewala.com Website: www.indorewala.com

## INVITATION

25 November 2019

Dear Colleagues,

The next event of "The Ear and Sinus Surgery Workshop -2020" in Nashik will be held from 26<sup>th</sup> February to 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2020. Since we can take in only 120 delegates and the seats get filled up quickly, we have been advised to publish the dates in advance for the convenience of delegates who intend to attend.

The course is designed is such a way that the basic and advanced surgeries are addressed very well for the beginners and for the experienced surgeons. These surgeries for the ear and nose are a well mix of its science and art.

We have hands-on wet temporal bone and cadaveric endoscopic sinus dissection for delegates under guidance of faculty with individual attention. The basic and advanced temporal bone dissection course will take the delegates from how to hold the dissection specimen, to sitting posture while dissection, to cortical mastoidectomy, to labyrinthectomy, to translabyrinthine approach for IAM, without leaving anything in between. The basic dissection is for two days, with each delegate having their own wet specimen. Similarly the endoscopic sinus dissection will cover from basic to advance like how to hold an endoscope to ethmoidectomy to frontal recess approach to skull base exposure, again without leaving any thing in between. Each delegate will have their own wet specimen.

The 2 days of dissection will be followed by 2 days of live surgical demonstrations. As always the focus of the organizers will be pure in intension, approach and implementation. Academics and practical tips and tricks will alone prevail during these eventful days.

The registrations for the workshop will begin from 30th November 2019 onwards.

Dr. Sudarshen Aahire Organizing Secretary.

# **FACULTY**



# SHABBIR INDOREWALA

Shabbir Indorewala: From Nashik, India. Consultant & MD of Indorewala ENT Institute, accredited by College of Physicians & Surgeon, Mumbai for DORL and by MUHS for Fellowship in Otology for PG students. He is recipient of RAF Cooper & AOI-E.Merck Awards. His name is included in "Limca Books of Records 2011" for having performed maximum number of stitchless ear surgeries. He has developed and popularized concept of: Endomeatal Tympanoplasty, Anterior Tympanotomy, Dimensional Stability of Free Fascia Grafts. His research on fascia was invited for presentation at International Fascia Research Foundation at Harvard University in 2007. He has started fully equipped center for cochlear implant surgery at Nashik since 2009. He has been invited as operating faculty at various ENT forums at many places within the country and abroad. He is passionate about pinnaplasty, petrous apex and other lateral skull base surgeries.

# NEELAM VAID



Dr. Neelam Vaid, passed her DNB (ENT) and MS (ENT) in 1990. She has private practice in Pune since 1996. She is presently consultant in Dept of ENT, K.E.M. Hospital, Pune since 2007 and Kotbagi Hospital, Aundh since 1991. She is Associate Professor at K.E.M. Hospital since 2006 till date. She has specialized training in CI surgery, at Melbourne and Germany, ESS at Singapore and Austria, Otology at Zurich & U.S.A., skull base surgery and phonosurgery at Netherlands. She is recipient of Dr.S.P.Gupta Award for standing first in MS (ENT). She has given guest oration on national & international forums on multiple occasions. She has numerous research experience and publications / presentations to her credit. She conducts a live surgical workshop with cadaveric dissection on basic FESS every year in August since 2004. She has been invited as faculty for various live surgical workshops in the country on endoscopic sinus surgery and otology and CI.

# SURGICAL FEAST

#### **EAR SURGERIES**

- ➤ ENDOMEATAL TYMPANOPLASTY
- SURGERIES FOR ATELECTASIS
- SURGERIES FOR TYMPANOSCLEROSIS > SPHENOID SURGERY
- OSSICULOPLASTY
- REVISION MASTOID SURGERY
- STAPES SURGERY
- **COCHLEAR IMPLANTATION**
- ENDOMEATAL EXTERIORIZATION OF RETRACTION POCKETS

## **ENDOSCOPIC SINUS SURGERIES**

- NASAL POLYPOSIS
- CSF RHINORRHEA
- DACRO-CYSTO-RHINOSTOMY
- > INVERTED PAPILLOMA

## **SKULL-BASE SURGERIES**

- SAC DECOMPRESSION
- FACIAL NERVE SURGERY
- JUVENILE NASOANGIOFIBROMA
- ➤ MENINGIOMA
- ACOUSTIC NEUROMA
- ➢ GLOMOUS JUGULAR
- PITUITARY SURGERY

## (Depending on availability of cases)

- Choose ANY ONE in the registration form
- ❖ (REGISTRATION ON 'FIRST COME FIRST SERVE BASIS')

# PROGRAM DETAILS

SR.	DATE	DESCRIPTION	FROM	ТО	VENUE
1	26-Feb-20	RECEPTION AND BREAKFAST	7:30 AM	8:30 AM	IENTI
2	26-Feb-20	TRANSPORT TO DVPMC	8:30 AM	9:00 AM	TRANSPORT
3	26-Feb-20	ADVANCED TB DISSECTION	9:00 AM	1:30 PM	DVPMC-HALL: A
4	26-Feb-20	WORKING LUNCH	1:30 PM	2:00 PM	DVPMC-HALL: B
5	26-Feb-20	ADVANCED TB DISSECTION	2:00 PM	6:00 PM	DVPMC-HALL: A
6	26-Feb-20	TRANSPORT TO IENTI	6:00 PM	6:30 PM	TRANSPORT
7	27-Feb-20	RECEPTION AND BREAKFAST	7:30 AM	8:30 AM	IENTI
8	27-Feb-20	TRANSPORT TO DVPMC	8:30 AM	9:00 AM	TRANSPORT
9	27-Feb-20	ADVANCED TB DISSECTION	9:00 AM	1:00 PM	DVPMC-HALL: A
10	27-Feb-20	SINUS DISSECTION	9:00 AM	1:30 PM	DVPMC-HALL: C
11	27-Feb-20	WORKING LUNCH	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	DVPMC-HALL: B
12	27-Feb-20	ADVANCED TB DISSECTION	1:45 PM	7:00 PM	DVPMC-HALL: A
13	27-Feb-20	SINUS DISSECTION	2:15 PM	7:00 PM	DVPMC-HALL: C
14	27-Feb-20	TRANSPORT TO IENTI	7:00 PM	7:30 PM	TRANSPORT
15	27-Feb-20	DINNER	8:00 PM	10:00 PM	IENTI
16	28-Feb-20	RECEPTION AND BREAKFAST	7:30 AM	8:30 AM	IENTI
17	28-Feb-20	LIVE SURGICAL DEMONSTRATIONS	8:30 AM	1:30 PM	IENTI
18	28-Feb-20	WORKING LUNCH	1:30 PM	2:00 PM	IENTI
19	28-Feb-20	LIVE SURGICAL DEMONSTRATIONS	1:30 PM	5:45 PM	IENTI
20	28-Feb-20	PRESENTATION	5:45 PM	6:30 PM	IENTI
21	28-Feb-20	TRANSPORT TO BANQUET VENUE	7:30 PM	8:00 PM	TRANSPORT
22	28-Feb-20	BANQUET AND VALIDICTION	8:00 PM	10:30 PM	AWAITED
23	28-Feb-20	TRANSPORT TO IENTI	10:30 PM	11:00 PM	TRANSPORT

# PROGRAM DETAILS

SR.	DATE	DESCRIPTION	FROM	TO	VENUE
24	29-Feb-20	BREAKFAST	7:30 AM	8:30 AM	IENTI
25	29-Feb-20	LIVE SURGICAL DEMONSTRATIONS	8:30 AM	1:30 PM	IENTI
26	29-Feb-20	WORKING LUNCH	1:30 PM	2:00 PM	IENTI
27	29-Feb-20	LIVE SURGICAL DEMONSTRATIONS	1:30 PM	5:45 PM	IENTI
28	29-Feb-20	PRESENTATION	5:45 PM	6:30 PM	IENTI
29	01-Mar-20	BREAKFAST	7:30 AM	8:30 AM	IENTI
30	01-Mar-20	LATERAL SKULL / BASIC TB DISSECTION	8:30 AM	1:30 PM	IENTI
31	01-Mar-20	WORKING LUNCH	1:30 PM	2:00 PM	IENTI
32	01-Mar-20	LATERAL SKULL / BASIC TB DISSECTION	2:00 PM	7:00 PM	IENTI
33	02-Mar-20	BREAKFAST	7:30 AM	8:30 AM	IENTI
34	02-Mar-20	LATERAL SKULL / BASIC TB DISSECTION	8:30 AM	1:30 PM	IENTI
35	02-Mar-20	WORKING LUNCH	1:30 PM	2:00 PM	IENTI
36	02-Mar-20	LATERAL SKULL / BASIC TB DISSECTION	2:00 PM	7:00 PM	IENTI

## **WORKSHOP FEES**

DESCRIPTION	DATES	FEES	PG
Advanced TB dissection and live surgery	26-29 Feb.	10000	9000
Advanced TB observation and live surgery	26-29 Feb.	6000	5500
Endoscopic sinus dissection and live surgery	27-29 Feb.	10000	9000
Endoscopic sinus observation and live surgery	27-29 Feb.	6000	5500
Lateral skull / Basic TB dissection and live surgery	28Feb-02 Mar.	25000 / 10000	-NA-
Lateral skull / Basic TB observation and live surgery	28Feb-02 Mar.	6000	-NA-
Live surgery only	28-29 Feb.	5000	4000

Choose ANY ONE in the registration form (Registration on 'first come first serve basis')

# **COMMUNICATION LINKS**

You will always find us keen & competent to assist you

### **POSTAL ADDRESS**

Mr. Murtuza Modi, Indorewala ENT Institute, Behind Mahamarg Bus Stand, Old Mumbai Naka, Nashik – 422 002.

#### **PHONE NUMBERS**

 Dr. Abuzar Indorewala
 +918055805501

 Dr.Sudarshen Aahire
 +918412877333

 Dr.Gauri Mahajan
 +919850981553

 Mr. Murtuza Modi
 +918625912659

<u>E-MAIL</u> imemirc@indorewala.com

modimurtaza@rediffmail.com

WEB www.indorewala.com

## **PATRONS**

Indorewala Memorial Educational and Medical Institute & Research Center (IMEMIRC)

Dr. Vasantrao Pawar Medical College, Hospital & Research Center, Nashik

#### **PLEASE NOTE:**

- Only first 120 registrations will be accepted.
- STRICTLY NO SPOT REGISTRATION.



INDOREWALA ENT INSTITUTE



DR.VASANTRAO PAWAR MEDICAL COLLEGE

## **REGISTRATION FORM**

Dr. Cordonale and Alabina
Dr.Sudarshen Aahire Indorewala ENT Institute, Old Mumbai Naka,
Behind Mahamarg Bus Stand, Nashik – 422 002.
Dear Dr. Aahire
Enroll me for "EAR & SINUS SURGERY WORKSHOP –2020".
NAME :
ADDRECC:
ADDRESS:
CITY: PIN:
(Please enclose visiting card)
PHONE (area code):
EMAIL:

## Please register me for : [Tick-mark (√) ANY ONE ONLY]

For option choice below please refer to "WORKSHOP FEES" in the brochure.

<b>(√)</b>	DESCRIPTION	DATES
	Advanced TB dissection and live surgery	26-29 Feb.
	Advanced TB observation and live surgery	26-29 Feb.
	Endoscopic sinus dissection and live surgery	27-29 Feb.
	Endoscopic sinus observation and live surgery	27-29 Feb.
	Lateral skull / Basic TB dissection and live surgery	28Feb-02 Mar.
	Lateral skull / Basic TB observation and live surgery	28Feb-02 Mar.
	Live surgery only	28-29 Feb.

## **Enclosed please find demand draft with following details:**

Draft number:	
Name of the bank:	
Amount in rupees:	
Dated: / / 201	
Favoring "IMEMIRC" payable at Nashik.	

(Write your name on the reverse side of the draft)

For online transfer: S/B, Union Bank of India (Nashik City Branch), A/c No.: 323802011004414, IFSC: UBIN0532380